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1899.
NEW ZEALAND.

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:
RETURN SHOWING WHEN RETURNED, HOW OFTEN ELECTED, AND THE NUMBER OF

SESSIONS ATTENDED.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 26th July, 1899.
Ordered, " That there be laid before this Houbo a return—similar to that ordered on the 6th July, 1888

(MS. Paper No. 163, H., 1888), and that ordered on the 16thJuly, 1890 (Appendix H.-48,1890)—showing the date on
whioh each member of the present House was first returned as a member of the House of Rrepresentatives, the
number of Parliaments to whioh he hae been elected, and the number of sessions, iucluding the present, at whioh he
has given his attendance."—(Hon. Major Steward.)

Return showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first returned as a
Member of the House of Representatives, the Number of Parliaments to which he has
been elected, and the Number of Sessions, including the Present, at which he has given
his Attendance.

Name of Member. Date when first
sworn.

Number of
Parliaments

for whioh
eleoted.

Number of
Sessions'

Attendance.

O'Eorke, Hon. Sir George Maurice, Kt.
Eolleston, Hon. William
Steward, Hon. William Jukes
Thomson, John William
Wason, John Cathcart
Eussell, William Eussell ... ...
Wright, Edward George
Seddon, Eight Hon. Bichard John ...
Buchanan, Walter Clarke ...
Cadman, Hon. Alfred Jerome
McKenzie, Hon. John
Duncan, Thomas Young
Stevens, John
Mackenzie, Mackay John Scobie
Thompson, Hon. Thomas ...
Pere, Wi
Guinness, Arthur Eobert
fisher, George
Parata, Tame ...
Monk, Eichard
Allen, James
Carroll, Hon. James
Hutchison, George
Joyce, John
Lawry, Frank
Ward, Hon. Joseph George
Thompson, Eobert
Hall-Jones, Hon. William ...
Carncross, Walter Charles Frederick
Duthie, John
Hogg, Alexander Wilson ...
Houston, Eobert Morrow ...
Kelly, James Whyte
Meredith, Bichard .,.
Mills, Charles Houghton ...
Moore, Eichard
Tanner, William Wilcox

June
July
Aug.
Aug.
June
June
Sept.
Sept.
May
May
May
May
May
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
Aug.
June
April
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Oct.
Aug.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.
Jan.

3, 1861
17, 1868
14, 1871
14, 1871
15, 1876
21, 1876
24, 1879
30, 1879
18, 1882
18, 1882
19, 1882
23, 1882
18, 1882
7, 1884
7, 1884

14, 1884
19, 1884
20, 1884
30, 1885
26, 1887
6, 1887
6, 1887
6, 1887
6, 1887
6, 1887
6, 1887

12, 1887
25, 1890
23, 1891
23, 1891
23, 1891
23, 1891
23, 1891
23, 1891
23, 1891
23,1891
23, 1891

10
8
7
7
2
7
4
7
6
6
6
6
3
4
5
3
5
5
5
3
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

40
28
27
24

7
26
13
25
22
22
22
22
10
16
18
11
19
16
18
9

13
15
15
15
15
15
15
12
11
9

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
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Return showing Date on which each Member of Present House was first returned, &c.—contd.

H. Ottbeson,
28th July, 1899. Clerk, House of Eepresentatives.

ApproximateOost ofPaper.—Preparation,not given; printing(1,325 copies), £1 Mβ. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—lB99.
Price 3d.]

2

Name of Member. Date when first
sworn.

Number of
Parliaments

for whioh
elected.

Number of
Sessions'

Attendance.

McGuire, Felix
McGowan, James ...
Crowther, William
Flatman, Frederick Robert ...
Graham, John
Lang, Frederick William
McKenzie, Eoderick
McNab, Eobert
Massey, William Ferguson ...
Millar, John Andrew
Montgomery, William Hugh
Morrison, Arthur ...
O'Eegan, Patrick Joseph
Pirani, Frederick ...
Smith, George John
Fraser, William
Heke, Hone
Lewis, Charles
Allen, Edmund Giblett
Bollard, John
Brown, Henry
Carson, Gilbert
Field, Henry Augustus
Gilfedder, Michael
Hemes, William Herbert ...
Holland, James Job
Hunter, George
Hutcheson, John ...
Kaihau, Henare
Lethbridge, Frank Yates
McLean, Robert Donald Douglas
O'Meara, John
Symes, Walter
Taylor, Thomas Edward
Wilson, Charles
Sligo, Alexander ...
Eawlins, Charles Champion

June
Aug.
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
June
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
April
Sept.
Oct.
June

11, 1891
9, 1893

21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
21, 1894
26, 1894
26, 1894
11, 1896
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897

23, 1897
20, 1897
23, 1899

3
3
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

10
8
7
7
7
7
7
5
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3
1
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