## 1899. ZEALAND. NEW

## REPRESENTA

RETURN SHOWING WHEN RETURNED, HOW OFTEN ELECTED, AND THE NUMBER OF SESSIONS ATTENDED.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 26th July, 1899.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return—similar to that ordered on the 6th July, 1888 (MS. Paper No. 163, H., 1888), and that ordered on the 16th July, 1890 (Appendix H.-48, 1890)—showing the date on which each member of the present House was first returned as a member of the House of Rrepresentatives, the number of Parliaments to which he has been elected, and the number of sessions, including the present, at which he has given his attendance."—(Hon. Major Steward.)

RETURN showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first returned as a Member of the House of Representatives, the Number of Parliaments to which he has been elected, and the Number of Sessions, including the Present, at which he has given his Attendance.

Name	Name of Member.					when first worn.	Number of Parliaments for which elected.	Number of Sessions' Attendance.
O'Rorke, Hon. Sir George	Maurice	Kt.			June	3, 1861	10	40
Rolleston, Hon. William				•••	July	17, 1868	8	28
Steward, Hon. William Jul					Aug.	14, 1871	7	27
Thomson, John William	•••	•••	•••		Aug.	14, 1871	7	24
Wason, John Cathcart	•••				June	15, 1876	2	7
					June	21, 1876	7	26
	•••				Sept.	24, 1879	4	13
Seddon, Right Hon. Richar	d John				Sept.	30, 1879	7	25
Buchanan, Walter Clarke					May	18, 1882	6	22
Cadman, Hon. Alfred Jeron	ne				May	18, 1882	6	22
McKenzie, Hon. John	•••		,		May	19, 1882	6	22
77					May	23, 1882	6	22
Stevens, John					May	18, 1882	3	10
Mackenzie, Mackay John S	Scobie				Aug.	7, 1884	4	16
Thompson, Hon. Thomas					Aug.	7, 1884	5	18
Pere, Wi			•••		Aug.	14, 1884	3	11
Guinness, Arthur Robert	•••		•••		Aug.	19, 1884	5	19
Fisher, George	• • •		•••		Aug.	20, 1884	5	16
Parata, Tame	• • •				June	30, 1885	5	18
Monk, Richard	•••	•••	•••		April	26, 1887	3	9
Allen, James		•••	•••		Oct.	6, 1887	4	13
Carroll, Hon. James	•••	• • •	• • •	• • •	Oct.	6, 1887	4	15
Hutchison, George		•••	•••	• • •	Oct.	6, 1887	4	15
Joyce, John		• • •	•••	• • •	Oct.	6, 1887	4	15
Lawry, Frank	•••	•••		• • •	Oct.	6, 1887	4	15
Ward, Hon. Joseph George	)	•••		• • •	Oct.	6, 1887	4	15
	• • •	•••			Oct.	12, 1887	4	15
Hall-Jones, Hon. William	···	•••	• • •	• • • •	Aug.	25, 1890	4	12
Carncross, Walter Charles	Frederick	ζ.	•••	•••	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11
Duthie, John	•••	•••	•••	• • •	Jan.	23, 1891	3	9
Hogg, Alexander Wilson	,	•••	• • •	• • •	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11
Houston, Robert Morrow	•••	• • •	• • •	• • • •	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11
Kelly, James Whyte	•••	•••	•••	•••	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11
Meredith, Richard	• • •	•••	•••	•••	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11
Mills, Charles Houghton	• • •	•••	•••	•••	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11
Moore, Richard	•••	• • •	•••	•••	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11
Tanner, William Wilcox	•••	•••	•••	• • •	Jan.	23, 1891	3	11

RETURN showing Date on which each Member of Present House was first returned, &c.—contd.

Name of Member.						when first sworn.	Number of Parliaments for which elected.	Number of Sessions' Attendance.
McGuire, Felix					June	11, 1891	3	10
McGowan, James		•••	•••		Aug.	9, 1893	3	8
Crowther, William			•••		June	21, 1894	2	7
Flatman, Frederick Robert			•••		June	21, 1894	2	7
Graham, John	•••	•••	***		June	21, 1894	2	7
Lang, Frederick William		•••	•••		June	21, 1894	2	7
McKenzie, Roderick	•••				June	21, 1894	2	7
McNab, Robert	•••				June	21, 1894	2	5
Massey, William Ferguson					June	21, 1894	2	7
Millar, John Andrew	•••	•••	•••		June	21, 1894	$\overline{2}$	7
Montgomery, William Hug		•••	•••		June	21, 1894	2	7
Morrison, Arthur		•••	•••		June	21, 1894	2	7
O'Regan, Patrick Joseph			•••		June	21, 1894	$\bar{2}$	7
Pirani, Frederick			•••		June	21, 1894	2	7
Smith, George John			•••		June	21, 1894	$\overline{2}$	7
Fraser, William					June	26, 1894	$\bar{2}$	7
Heke, Hone		•••	•••		June	26, 1894	$\bar{2}$	7
Lewis, Charles					June	11, 1896	$\overline{2}$	5
Allen, Edmund Giblett			•••		April	6, 1897	$ar{ ilde{1}}$	$\overset{\circ}{4}$
Bollard, John		•••	•••		April	6, 1897	ī	$\overline{4}$
Brown, Henry		•••	•••		April	6, 1897	ī	$ar{4}$
Carson, Gilbert		•••		•••	April	6, 1897	ī	$ar{4}$
Field Honor Aroughus		•••			April	6, 1897	ī	$\overset{\mathtt{a}}{4}$
Cilfoddon Michael	•••	•••	•••	•••	April	6. 1897	i	$\overline{4}$
Haming Williams Hank and		•••	•••	•••	April	6, 1897	î	$\frac{1}{4}$
Walland James Joh	• • • •	• • •	•••	•••	April	6, 1897	1	4
Unnten Coonge	•••	•••	•••	••••	April	6, 1897	î	$\frac{1}{4}$
TT-4.1. Til	• • •	•••	•••	••• [	April	6, 1897	i	$\overset{-}{4}$
Tailore Transcer	• • •	•••	•••	•••	April	6, 1897	i	$\overset{\mathtt{1}}{4}$
T 11 1 1 T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	• • •	•••	•••		April	6, 1897	i	4
McLean, Robert Donald Do	···	•••	•••	•••	April	6, 1897	i	4
∩/1/F T 1	-	• • •	•••		April	6, 1897	î	4
C 337 1/	•••	•••	•••	•••	April	6, 1897	1	4
m. 1 m	•••	•••	•••	•••		6, 1897	1	4
Wilson, Charles	•••	•••	•••	••••	April	23, 1897	1	3
Olima Álaman Jan	•••	•••	•••	•••	Sept.	20, 1897	1	3
	•••	• • •	***	•••	Oct.	, , I	1	1
Rawlins, Charles Champion		•••	•••	• • •	June	23, 1899	1	T

28th July, 1899.

H. Otterson, Clerk, House of Representatives.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,325 copies), £1 14s. 6d.

By Authority: John Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington.—1899.

Price 3d.]